

EDDIE GARDNER INTERIM CHIEF

PHONE: (803) 425-6040 egardner@camdensc.org

CAMDEN—KERSHAW COUNTY FIRE FEST 1000 LYTTLETON STREET CAMDEN, SOUTH CAROLINA 29020

July 12, 2023

Dear Fire Fest Exhibitor:

It's time again to prepare for our annual Fire Fest at the Camden City Arena. As you know, this free event is one of the largest in our community, continues to attract families from within as well as outside Camden/Kershaw County, and serves as the kickoff for Fire Prevention Week in October.

This year, Fire Fest will be on **Saturday**, **September 30th**. As always, the goal is to promote awareness about fire and life safety practices in a fun setting with real firefighters. The day kicks off at 9:00 am with a parade of new and antique firetrucks. Activities include demonstrations, a car cruise in, giant Kids Zone, Fire Explorers competition, food, music, and fun all day long.

We would be pleased to invite you to participate by sharing your organization's message or business merchandise on Saturday, September 30th. We have requested the participation of numerous community partners and vendors to help promote the importance of fire and life safety throughout the Kershaw County area, and we are looking forward to fun and educational day for our community.

As always, the event is free and open to the public. There is a \$15 charge for community partners to participate. Vendors selling merchandise will pay a \$25 fee, due with the application and a copy of their current Camden Business License. Any Vendors who do not have a current City of Camden Business License will be charged an additional \$25, due with the Exhibitor Application and a Temporary Business License Application (included). No spaces will be reserved until all forms and fees have been received.

Included is an overview of the agenda for the day with your Exhibitor Application. Please complete and return by September 1, 2023 to Camden Fire Department, P.O. Box 7002, Camden SC, 29021 to ensure a booth location and that your information is included in Fire Fest printed material. **Space is limited to the first 40 vendors to submit reservation forms.** All others will be placed on a waiting list and notified as space becomes available.

Thank you,

Howard McCoy Fire Fest Committee

SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

FIRE FEST 2023

EXHIBITOR RESERVATION FORM

Organization N	lame:					
Contact:						
Address:						
City/State:						_ Zip Code:
Contact Phone	e:		_Fax:			E-Mail:
Description of Organization:						
Power	r Needed:		Yes		No	(Please check one)
Howard McCoy Camden Fire Fest 2023 P.O. Box 7002 Camden, SC 29021 E-Mail: hmccoy@camdensc.org Cell: 803-669-1263						
Fax: 803-425-6049 Office: 803-425-6040						